505109211 09/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5155971

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEELAKANTAN SUNDARESAN	09/20/2018
SAI TULASI NEPPALI	09/22/2018
SIYU YANG	09/20/2018
SHENGYU FU	09/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC.
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16139075

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: USDOCKET@MICROSOFT.COM **Correspondent Name:** MICROSOFT CORPORATION Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: **REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 405027-US-NP NAME OF SUBMITTER: **CLARE HARTNETT** SIGNATURE: /clare hartnett/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/24/2018

Total Attachments: 8

505109211

source=405027-US-NP-Assignments#page1.tif

source=405027-US-NP-Assignments#page2.tif

source=405027-US-NP-Assignments#page3.tif

source=405027-US-NP-Assignments#page4.tif

source=405027-US-NP-Assignments#page5.tif
source=405027-US-NP-Assignments#page6.tif
source=405027-US-NP-Assignments#page7.tif
source=405027-US-NP-Assignments#page8.tif

		M	S Docket No.: <u>405027-US-NP</u>
joint invento	or of subject matt entitled " <u>DISTRIBU</u> "	er ("INVENTION") disclose	e original inventor or an original ed and/or claimed in a patent N DATA MINING FRAMEWORK?
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC, One Microso LEGAL REPRESEN' September 2 No. 16/139,075 States Patent and	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representative, Microsoft ft Way, Redmond, Washing TATIVES), to insert here i 3, 2018 and by the follow Trademark Office) this API and Office, when known;	t Technology Licensing, gton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S n parentheses (filed on given Application wing Office <u>US – United</u>
	was filed on a the following Offi	nd was given Application l	No by
behalf of itse of acquiring, priority, in th derived there	If and its successo the entire and ex se INVENTION and efrom, such as cor	rs and assigns ("ASSIGNEE" cclusive rights, title and in the APPLICATION (and all o Itinuing applications, in w	n limited liability company, on by, is entitled to, and is desirous nterest, including the right of other applications and patents whole or in part, in and for the PPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
to insert the		filing date, and Office int	NEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to the following table for any
Application	the second of th	Filing Date	Office
		-	
	1		

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>405027-US-NP</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

420.2018

Date

Neelakantan SUNDARESAN

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

	MS	Docket No.: <u>405027-US-NP</u>	
I Sai Tulasi NEPPALI (",	ASSIGNOR") am the origin	al inventor or an original joint	
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a paten			
application entitled " <u>DISTRIBUT</u>	application entitled "DISTRIBUTED SEQUENTIAL PATTERN DATA MINING FRAMEWORK"		
("APPLICATION"), which:			
oxtimes will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes, and requests.	
ASSIGNEE'S legal	representative, Microsoft	Technology Licensing.	
	t Way, Redmond, Washing		
	ATIVES), to insert here in		
	September 23, 2018 and given Application No.		
16/139,075	by the following C	Office <u>US – United States</u>	
Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No.,			
filing date, and Of	fice, when known;		
was filed on and the following Office	nd was given Application Ne "";	No by	
Microsoft Technology Licobehalf of itself and its successor of acquiring, the entire and expriority, in the INVENTION and to derived therefrom, such as confunited States, its territories, and	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") clusive rights, title and ir he APPLICATION (and all c tinuing applications, in wh	nterest, including the right of other applications and patents nole or in part, in and for the	
ASSIGNOR hereby authori	zes and requests ASSICN	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES	
to insert the Application No., f			
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	they are known:	o the following table for any	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
	12 112 2 1100 2 1		

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>405027-US-NP</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

MSn I wan	09/22/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sai Tulasi NEPPALI	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

of subject matter ("INVENTIO	NOR") am the original inver N") disclosed and/or claime	IS Docket No.: 405027-US-NP ntor or an original joint inventor d in a patent application entitled FRAMEWORK" ("APPLICATION"),
ASSIGNEE'S leg LLC, One Micro LEGAL REPRESE September No. <u>16/139,0</u> States Patent an	ASSIGNOR hereby autal representative, Microsof soft Way, Redmond, Washir NTATIVES), to insert here 23, 2018 and 75 by the followd Trademark Office) this AF and Office, when known;	ft Technology Licensing, Igton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S In parentheses (filed on given Application Wing Office <u>US – United</u>
was filed on the following Of	and was given Application fice "";	No by
behalf of itself and its success of acquiring, the entire and oriority, in the INVENTION and	ors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE exclusive rights, title and i d the APPLICATION (and all ontinuing applications, in w	on limited liability company, on "), is entitled to, and is desirous interest, including the right of other applications and patents whole or in part, in and for the PPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR hereby author insert the Application No.	orizes, and requests, ASSIG	NEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to the following table for any
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES aft	er they are known;	to the following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 405027-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

华	Sept 20, 2018	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Siyu YANG		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	

of subject matter ("INVENTION	NOR") am the original inven ") disclosed and/or claimec	S Docket No.: 405027-US-NP stor or an original joint inventor lin a patent application entitled RAMEWORK." ("APPLICATION"),
ASSIGNEE'S lega LLC, One Microso LEGAL REPRESEN September 2 No. <u>16/139,075</u> States Patent and	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft oft Way, Redmond, Washing TATIVES), to insert here is and by the follow Trademark Office) this APF and Office, when known;	Technology Licensing, gton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S n parentheses (filed on given Application wing Office <u>US</u> – United
was filed on a the following Offi	and was given Application ! ce "";	No by
of acquiring, the entire and expriority, in the INVENTION and derived therefrom, such as cor United States, its territories, an	rs and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") kclusive rights, title and ir the APPLICATION (and all o ntinuing applications, in wl d all foreign countries ("AP	nterest, including the right of other applications and patents hole or in part, in and for the PLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR hereby author to insert the Application No.,	izes, and requests, ASSIGN filing date, and Office into	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES the following table for any
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	r they are known;	5 mara ter any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
- 9 (1881)		
	* V to	
en la companya di managana		

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 405027-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Shengyu FU

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)